
 

Members of the SNSF Research Council as of 1 April 2025 
 
Table 1 provides a list of all members of the Research Council, including those serving on its governing body, the Academic Board (AB). While the 
Academic Board will begin its term of office on 1 January 2025, the members of the Research Council will commence their mandates in April 2025 under 
the new organisational structure. This structure comprises a Policy Committee (POL) and the following Programme Committees: Projects (PRO), Careers 
(CAR), International Cooperation (IC), Long-term Research and Infrastructures (LTRI), and Thematic and Solution-oriented Research (TSOR). Tables 2 to 
8 list the members of the Research Council according to the committees on which they serve.  

Table 1. Research Council members in alphabetical order 

Research Council member Institution Domain 

Membership 

Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until Current* 

As of January/April 

2025 

Auer, Anita  LA SSH – PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Baldassarre, Antonio  HSLU SSH SC CAR CAR 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Banerji, Natalie BE MINT Div. 2 PRO 01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Bentires-Alj, Mohamed BS LS Div. 3 PRO 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Bernardi, Laura  LA SSH Div1, PB AB 01.01.2025 31.12.2028 31.12.2028 

Berger-Schaffitzel, Christiane  University of Bristol  LS – POL, LTRI 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Bode, Jeffrey ETHZ MINT Div. 2 IC 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Bomblies, Kirsten ETHZ LS Div. 3 PRO 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Brühwiler, Dominik ZHAW MINT Div. 4 CAR, LTRI 01.01.2020 31.12.2027 31.12.2027 

Burri, Mira LU SSH Div. 4 LTRI, TSOR 01.01.2022 31.12.2029 31.03.2029 

Chatzi, Eleni ETHZ MINT Div. 4 LTRI, TSOR 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

https://www.unil.ch/angl/en/home/menuinst/staff/english-linguistics/auer-anita.html
https://www.hslu.ch/de-ch/hochschule-luzern/ueber-uns/personensuche/profile/?pid=859
https://banerji.dcbp.unibe.ch/natalie-banerji/
https://bentireslab.org/
https://applicationspub.unil.ch/interpub/noauth/php/Un/UnPers.php?PerNum=1071358&LanCode=8
https://www.bristol.ac.uk/people/person/Christiane-Berger-Schaffitzel-ce3faeea-3a6b-4a9c-b76e-a4cc0e258925/
https://bode.ethz.ch/
https://swissplantscienceweb.unibas.ch/en/bomblies/
https://www.zhaw.ch/en/lsfm/institutes-centres/icbt/functional-materials-and-nanotechnology/polymer-chemistry/
https://www.unilu.ch/en/faculties/faculty-of-law/professorships/burri-mira/staff/prof-dr-mira-burri/#tab=c106844 
https://chatzi.ibk.ethz.ch/about-us/people/prof-dr-eleni-chatzi.html
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Research Council member Institution Domain 

Membership 

Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until Current* 

As of January/April 

2025 

Christ-Crain, Mirjam BS LS Div. 3 PRO, TSOR 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Coppari, Roberto GE LS Div. 3 LTRI, TSOR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Cudré-Mauroux, Philippe FR MINT Div. 2 CAR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

De Assis, Paulo Orpheus, Belgium SSH Div. 1 IC 01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Devuyst, Olivier ZH LS Div. 3, SC ID IC 01.10.2018 30.09.2026 30.09.2026 

Eckert, Julia BE SSH Div. 1, SC ID POL, CAR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Eugster, Patrick  USI MINT – TSOR 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Fiebig, Manfred ETHZ MINT Div. 2 PRO 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Flatt, Thomas FR LS Div. 3 PRO, POL 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Fornalé, Elisa BE SSH SC IC IC 01.04.2025 31.12.2031 31.03.2029 

Gelshorn, Julia FR SSH Div. 1, SC CAR PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Gotta, Monica GE LS Div. 3, SC CAR CAR 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Grandoni, Fabrizio USI MINT Div. 2 PRO 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Gredig, Daniel FHNW SSH Div. 1 PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Grote, Gudela ETHZ SSH Div. 4 CAR 01.01.2019 31.12.2026 31.12.2026 

Gurtner, Sebastian  BFH SSH SC CAR POL, CAR 01.04.2025 31.03.2032 31.03.2029 

Helled, Ravit ZH MINT Div. 2 IC 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Helmchen, Fritjof ZH LS Div. 3 PRO 01.04.2018 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 

Hess, Christoph BS LS Div. 3 PRO, TSOR 01.04.2018 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 

Hess Bellwald, Kathryn  EPFL MINT – AB 01.01.2025 13.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Holtmaat, Anthony GE LS Div. 3, SC ID POL, IC 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Ifejika Speranza, Chinwe BE SSH Div. 4 IC, TSOR 01.06.2022 31.05.2030 31.03.2029 

https://dkf.unibas.ch/en/research-groups/focal-areas/endocrinology-metabolism-developmental-disorders/research-group-christ-crain-m/
https://www.unige.ch/medecine/phym/research/921coppari/people/roberto-coppari
https://exascale.info/phil/
https://orpheusinstituut.be/en/orpheus-research-centre/researchers/paulo-de-assis
https://www.physiol.uzh.ch/en/research/institutegroups/grdevuyst/membersdevuyst/OlivierDevuyst.html
file:///C:/Users/bschelle/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/06_Übergangsperiode_FR/Survey%20for%20current%20RC%20members/Verteilung%20RC%20Mitglieder/Eckert,%20Julia
https://www.inf.usi.ch/faculty/eugstp/
https://mat.ethz.ch/department/people/person-detail.MTgyMjIw.TGlzdC8xNjA2LC0xNjM2MjE2MDE=.html
https://www.unifr.ch/bio/en/department/staff/prof/people/8799/b9a84
https://www.wti.org/institute/people/291/fornale-elisa/
https://www.unifr.ch/art/de/departement/team/teamhistcont/people/18080/8a120
https://www.unige.ch/medecine/phym/groupes/847gotta
https://people.idsia.ch/~grandoni/
https://www.fhnw.ch/en/people/daniel-gredig
https://wop.ethz.ch/people/person-detail.html?persid=78276
https://www.bfh.ch/en/about-bfh/people/s2cjp57my2dz/
https://www.astro.uzh.ch/~rhelled/
https://www.hifo.uzh.ch/en/research/helmchen.html
https://brc.ch/team/christoph-hess/
https://www.epfl.ch/labs/hessbellwald-lab/
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/anthony-holtmaat/
https://www.geography.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_ifejika_speranza_chinwe/index_ger.html
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Research Council member Institution Domain 

Membership 

Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until Current* 

As of January/April 

2025 

Jann, Ben BE SSH Div. 1, SC CAR LTRI 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Kassis, Wassilis PH-FHNW SSH Div. 1 PRO 01.10.2021 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Keller, Emanuela  ZH LS – PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Kliegel, Matthias  GE SSH – PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Kwak, Brenda Renata GE LS Div. 3, SC IC IC 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Lane, Stuart  LA MINT Div. 4, SC CAR, PB AB 01.01.2025 31.05.2031 31.12.2028 

Lengwiler, Martin BS SSH Div. 4 POL, TSOR 01.01.2021 31.12.2028 31.12.2028 

Martin-Niedecken, Anna Lisa  ZHdK SSH – POL, TSOR 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Mira, Antonietta  USI MINT – POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Molinari, Jean-François EPFL MINT Div. 2 PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Müller, Bert BS MINT Div. 4 LTRI 01.05.2019 30.04.2027 30.04.2027 

Müller, Henning HES-SO MINT Div. 4 TSOR 01.03.2020 29.02.2028 29.02.2028 

Müller, Martin  LA SSH – POL, PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Pannell, John Richard LA LS Div. 3 PRO 01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Pekarek Doehler, Simona NE SSH Div. 1, SC ID POL, PRO 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Poulikakos, Dimos ETHZ MINT Div. 4 LTRI 01.01.2019 31.12.2026 31.12.2026 

Rippl, Gabriele BE SSH Div. 1, SC CAR PRO, CAR 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Rivolta, Carlo BS LS Div. 3, SC IC PRO 01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Rodondi, Nicolas  BE LS Div. 4 AB 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Rohner, Dominic LA SSH Div. 1 PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Rothen-Rutishauser, Barbara  FR LS – LTRI 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Rubatto, Daniela BE MINT Div. 2, SC IC IC 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

https://www.soz.unibe.ch/about_us/people/prof_dr_jann_ben/index_eng.html
https://www.fhnw.ch/de/personen/wassilis-kassis
https://www.usz.ch/team/emanuela-keller/
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/matthias-kliegel/
https://www.ige3.unige.ch/research/faculty-members/kwak-brenda
https://applicationspub.unil.ch/interpub/noauth/php/Un/UnPers.php?PerNum=1114898&LanCode=8
https://dg.philhist.unibas.ch/en/persons/martin-lengwiler/profile/
https://www.zhdk.ch/person/prof-dr-anna-lisa-martin-niedecken-190381
https://search.usi.ch/it/persone/f8960de6d60dd08a79b6c1eb20b7442b/mira-antonietta
https://people.epfl.ch/jean-francois.molinari
https://dbe.unibas.ch/en/research/biomechanics-and-biomaterials/biomaterials-science-center/group-members/bert-mueller/
https://www.hevs.ch/en/collaborateurs/muller-1609
https://igd.unil.ch/martin.muller/en/presentation/
https://swissplantscienceweb.unibas.ch/en/pannell/
https://www.unine.ch/isla/en/home/equipe/simona-pekarek-doehler.html
https://ltnt.ethz.ch/the-group/ltnt-people/dimos-poulikakos.html
https://www.ens.unibe.ch/about_us/staff/prof_dr_rippl_gabriele/index_eng.html
https://iob.ch/research/clinical-research-center/group-carlo-rivolta/
https://www.biham.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_med_rodondi_nicolas/index_ger.html
https://www.unil.ch/hecgrandchallenges/en/home/menuinst/researchers/dominic-rohner.html
https://www.bme.master.unibe.ch/about_us/faculty/prof_dr_rothen_rutishauser_barbara/index_eng.html
https://www.geo.unibe.ch/about_us/the_institute/personen/prof_rubatto_daniela/index_eng.html
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Research Council member Institution Domain 

Membership 

Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until Current* 

As of January/April 

2025 

Schaefli, Bettina BE MINT Div. 2 CAR 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Scheiffele, Peter BS LS Div. 3 CAR 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Schimmelfennig, Frank ETHZ SSH Div. 1 PRO 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Schmalholz, Stefan Markus LA MINT Div. 2 PRO 01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Schwede, Torsten  BS LS – AB 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Seeck, Margitta GE LS Div. 3 CAR 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Signer, Adrian PSI MINT Div. 2 LTRI 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Slaveykova-Startcheva, Vera GE MINT Div. 2, SC ID PRO 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Snedeker, Jess Gerrit  ZH/ETHZ MINT SC CAR POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Sorin, Fabien  EPFL MINT – PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Stuber, Matthias LA LS Div. 3 PRO, TSOR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Südmeyer, Thomas NE MINT Div. 2, SC IC POL, IC 01.10.2018 30.09.2026 30.09.2026 

Taylor, Verdon BS LS Div. 3, SC CAR CAR, LTRI 01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Testerman, Donna EPFL MINT Div. 2, SC CAR PRO, CAR 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Wallny, Rainer  ETHZ MINT Div. 4, SC IC AB 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Watzke, Birgit ZH SSH Div. 1 TSOR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Weber, Ralph  BS SSH SC IC POL, IC 01.04.2025 31.12.2031 31.03.2029 

*Div. 1: Humanities and Social Sciences; Div. 2: Mathematics, Natural and Engineering Sciences; Div. 3: Biology and Medicine; Div. 4: Programmes; SC: Specialised Com-

mittee; CAR: Careers; IC: International Cooperation; ID: Interdisciplinary Research; PB: Presiding Board  

  

https://www.geography.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_schaefli_bettina/index_ger.html
https://www.biozentrum.unibas.ch/research/research-groups/research-groups-a-z/overview/unit/research-group-peter-scheiffele
https://eup.ethz.ch/people/person-detail.frank-schimmelfennig.html
https://wp.unil.ch/tectonics/cv/
https://www.biozentrum.unibas.ch/research/research-groups/research-groups-a-z/overview/unit/research-group-torsten-schwede
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/margitta-seeck/
https://www.psi.ch/en/ltp-theory/people/adrian-signer
https://www.unige.ch/ecotox/en/equipe/vera-slaveykova
https://orthobiomech.ethz.ch/
https://people.epfl.ch/fabien.sorin
https://wp.unil.ch/cvmr/people/matthias-stuber/
https://www.unine.ch/ltf/home/team/la-direction/thomas-sudmeyer.html
https://www.verdontaylorlab.com/
https://grtes.epfl.ch/~testerma/
https://wallny-group.phys.ethz.ch/
https://www.psychologie.uzh.ch/de/bereiche/hea/klipfor.html
https://europa.unibas.ch/en/about-us/people/professorships/ralph-weber/
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Table 2. Members of the Academic Board 

The Academic Board is further complemented by the Director of the SNSF, Angelika Kalt, who serves as a non-voting advisory member. 

Research Council member Institution Domain Role within AB Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Bernardi, Laura LA SSH Vice President Research Policy  01.01.2025 31.12.2028 31.12.2028 

Hess Bellwald, Kathryn EPFL MINT Regular member  01.01.2025 13.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Lane, Stuart  LA MINT Vice President Research Funding 01.01.2025 31.05.2031 31.12.2028 

Rodondi, Nicolas BE LS Regular member 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Schwede, Torsten BS LS President 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

Wallny, Rainer ETHZ MINT Regular member 01.01.2025 31.12.2032 31.12.2028 

 

Table 3. Members of the Policy Committee 

Research Council member Institution Domain Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Berger-Schaffitzel, Christiane University of Bristol  LS LTRI 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Eckert, Julia BE SSH CAR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Flatt, Thomas FR LS PRO 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Gurtner, Sebastian BFH SSH CAR 01.04.2025 31.03.2032 31.03.2029 

Holtmaat, Anthony GE LS IC 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Lengwiler, Martin BS SSH TSOR 01.01.2021 31.12.2028 31.12.2028 

Martin-Niedecken, Anna Lisa ZHdK SSH TSOR 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Mira, Antonietta USI MINT  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Müller, Martin LA SSH PRO 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Pekarek Doehler, Simona NE SSH PRO 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Snedeker, Jess Gerrit ZH/ETHZ MINT  01.04.2025 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Südmeyer, Thomas NE MINT IC 01.10.2018 30.09.2026 30.09.2026 

Weber, Ralph BS SSH IC 01.04.2025 31.12.2031 31.03.2029 

 

https://applicationspub.unil.ch/interpub/noauth/php/Un/UnPers.php?PerNum=1071358&LanCode=8
https://www.epfl.ch/labs/hessbellwald-lab/
https://applicationspub.unil.ch/interpub/noauth/php/Un/UnPers.php?PerNum=1114898&LanCode=8
https://www.biham.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_med_rodondi_nicolas/index_ger.html
https://www.biozentrum.unibas.ch/research/research-groups/research-groups-a-z/overview/unit/research-group-torsten-schwede
https://wallny-group.phys.ethz.ch/
https://www.bristol.ac.uk/people/person/Christiane-Berger-Schaffitzel-ce3faeea-3a6b-4a9c-b76e-a4cc0e258925/
file:///C:/Users/bschelle/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/06_Übergangsperiode_FR/Survey%20for%20current%20RC%20members/Verteilung%20RC%20Mitglieder/Eckert,%20Julia
https://www.unifr.ch/bio/en/department/staff/prof/people/8799/b9a84
https://www.bfh.ch/en/about-bfh/people/s2cjp57my2dz/
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/anthony-holtmaat/
https://dg.philhist.unibas.ch/en/persons/martin-lengwiler/profile/
https://www.zhdk.ch/person/prof-dr-anna-lisa-martin-niedecken-190381
https://search.usi.ch/it/persone/f8960de6d60dd08a79b6c1eb20b7442b/mira-antonietta
https://igd.unil.ch/martin.muller/en/presentation/
https://www.unine.ch/isla/en/home/equipe/simona-pekarek-doehler.html
https://orthobiomech.ethz.ch/
https://www.unine.ch/ltf/home/team/la-direction/thomas-sudmeyer.html
https://europa.unibas.ch/en/about-us/people/professorships/ralph-weber/
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Table 4. Members of the Programme Committee Projects 

Research Council member Institution Domain Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Auer, Anita LA SSH  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Banerji, Natalie BE MINT  01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Bentires-Alj, Mohamed BS LS  01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Bomblies, Kirsten ETHZ LS  01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Christ-Crain, Mirjam BS LS TSOR 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Fiebig, Manfred ETHZ MINT  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Flatt, Thomas FR LS POL 01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Gelshorn, Julia FR SSH  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Grandoni, Fabrizio USI MINT  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Gredig, Daniel FHNW SSH  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Helmchen, Fritjof ZH LS  01.04.2018 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 

Hess, Christoph BS LS TSOR 01.04.2018 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 

Kassis, Wassilis PH-FHNW SSH  01.10.2021 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Keller, Emanuela  ZH LS  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Kliegel, Matthias  GE SSH  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Molinari, Jean-François EPFL MINT  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Müller, Martin  LA SSH POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Pannell, John Richard LA LS  01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Pekarek Doehler, Simona NE SSH POL 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Rippl, Gabriele BE SSH CAR 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Rivolta, Carlo BS LS  01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Rohner, Dominic LA SSH  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

https://www.unil.ch/angl/en/home/menuinst/staff/english-linguistics/auer-anita.html
https://banerji.dcbp.unibe.ch/natalie-banerji/
https://bentireslab.org/
https://swissplantscienceweb.unibas.ch/en/bomblies/
https://dkf.unibas.ch/en/research-groups/focal-areas/endocrinology-metabolism-developmental-disorders/research-group-christ-crain-m/
https://mat.ethz.ch/department/people/person-detail.MTgyMjIw.TGlzdC8xNjA2LC0xNjM2MjE2MDE=.html
https://www.unifr.ch/bio/en/department/staff/prof/people/8799/b9a84
https://www.unifr.ch/art/de/departement/team/teamhistcont/people/18080/8a120
https://people.idsia.ch/~grandoni/
https://www.fhnw.ch/en/people/daniel-gredig
https://www.hifo.uzh.ch/en/research/helmchen.html
https://brc.ch/team/christoph-hess/
https://www.fhnw.ch/de/personen/wassilis-kassis
https://www.usz.ch/team/emanuela-keller/
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/matthias-kliegel/
https://people.epfl.ch/jean-francois.molinari
https://igd.unil.ch/martin.muller/en/presentation/
https://swissplantscienceweb.unibas.ch/en/pannell/
https://www.unine.ch/isla/en/home/equipe/simona-pekarek-doehler.html
https://www.ens.unibe.ch/about_us/staff/prof_dr_rippl_gabriele/index_eng.html
https://iob.ch/research/clinical-research-center/group-carlo-rivolta/
https://www.unil.ch/hecgrandchallenges/en/home/menuinst/researchers/dominic-rohner.html
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Research Council member Institution Domain Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Schimmelfennig, Frank ETHZ SSH  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Schmalholz, Stefan Markus LA MINT  01.10.2020 30.09.2028 30.09.2028 

Slaveykova-Startcheva, Vera GE MINT  01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Sorin, Fabien EPFL MINT  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Stuber, Matthias LA LS TSOR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Testerman, Donna EPFL MINT CAR 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

 

Table 5. Members of the Programme Committee Careers 

Research Council member Institution Domain Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Baldassarre, Antonio HSLU SSH  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Brühwiler, Dominik ZHAW MINT LTRI 01.01.2020 31.12.2027 31.12.2027 

Cudré-Mauroux, Philippe FR MINT  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Eckert, Julia BE SSH POL 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Gotta, Monica GE LS  01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Grote, Gudela ETHZ SSH  01.01.2019 31.12.2026 31.12.2026 

Gurtner, Sebastian BFH SSH POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2032 31.03.2029 

Rippl, Gabriele BE SSH PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Schaefli, Bettina BE MINT  01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Scheiffele, Peter BS LS  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Seeck, Margitta GE LS  01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Taylor, Verdon BS LS LTRI 01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Testerman, Donna EPFL MINT PRO 01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

  

https://eup.ethz.ch/people/person-detail.frank-schimmelfennig.html
https://wp.unil.ch/tectonics/cv/
https://www.unige.ch/ecotox/en/equipe/vera-slaveykova
https://people.epfl.ch/fabien.sorin
https://wp.unil.ch/cvmr/people/matthias-stuber/
https://grtes.epfl.ch/~testerma/
https://www.hslu.ch/de-ch/hochschule-luzern/ueber-uns/personensuche/profile/?pid=859
https://www.zhaw.ch/en/lsfm/institutes-centres/icbt/functional-materials-and-nanotechnology/polymer-chemistry/
https://exascale.info/phil/
file:///C:/Users/bschelle/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/06_Übergangsperiode_FR/Survey%20for%20current%20RC%20members/Verteilung%20RC%20Mitglieder/Eckert,%20Julia
https://www.unige.ch/medecine/phym/groupes/847gotta
https://wop.ethz.ch/people/person-detail.html?persid=78276
https://www.bfh.ch/en/about-bfh/people/s2cjp57my2dz/
https://www.ens.unibe.ch/about_us/staff/prof_dr_rippl_gabriele/index_eng.html
https://www.geography.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_schaefli_bettina/index_ger.html
https://www.biozentrum.unibas.ch/research/research-groups/research-groups-a-z/overview/unit/research-group-peter-scheiffele
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/margitta-seeck/
https://www.verdontaylorlab.com/
https://grtes.epfl.ch/~testerma/
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Table 6. Members of the Programme Committee International Cooperation 

Research Council member Institution Field  Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Bode, Jeffrey ETHZ MINT  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

De Assis, Paulo Orpheus, Belgium SSH  01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

Devuyst, Olivier ZH LS  01.10.2018 30.09.2026 30.09.2026 

Fornalé, Elisa BE SSH  01.04.2025 31.12.2031 31.03.2029 

Helled, Ravit ZH MINT  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Holtmaat, Anthony GE LS POL 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Ifejika Speranza, Chinwe BE SSH TSOR 01.06.2022 31.05.2030 31.03.2029 

Kwak, Brenda Renata GE LS  01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Rubatto, Daniela BE MINT  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Südmeyer, Thomas NE MINT POL 01.10.2018 30.09.2026 30.09.2026 

Weber, Ralph BS SSH POL 01.04.2025 31.12.2031 31.03.2029 

 

  

https://bode.ethz.ch/
https://orpheusinstituut.be/en/orpheus-research-centre/researchers/paulo-de-assis
https://www.physiol.uzh.ch/en/research/institutegroups/grdevuyst/membersdevuyst/OlivierDevuyst.html
https://www.wti.org/institute/people/291/fornale-elisa/
https://www.astro.uzh.ch/~rhelled/
https://neurocenter-unige.ch/research-groups/anthony-holtmaat/
https://www.geography.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_ifejika_speranza_chinwe/index_ger.html
https://www.ige3.unige.ch/research/faculty-members/kwak-brenda
https://www.geo.unibe.ch/about_us/the_institute/personen/prof_rubatto_daniela/index_eng.html
https://www.unine.ch/ltf/home/team/la-direction/thomas-sudmeyer.html
https://europa.unibas.ch/en/about-us/people/professorships/ralph-weber/
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Table 7. Members of the Programme Committee Long-term Research and Infrastructures 

Research Council member Institution Field  Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Berger-Schaffitzel, Christiane University of Bristol  LS POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Brühwiler, Dominik ZHAW MINT CAR 01.01.2020 31.12.2027 31.12.2027 

Burri, Mira LU SSH TSOR 01.01.2022 31.12.2029 31.03.2029 

Chatzi, Eleni ETHZ MINT TSOR 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Coppari, Roberto GE LS TSOR 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Jann, Ben BE SSH  01.10.2019 30.09.2027 30.09.2027 

Müller, Bert BS MINT  01.05.2019 30.04.2027 30.04.2027 

Poulikakos, Dimos ETHZ MINT  01.01.2019 31.12.2026 31.12.2026 

Rothen-Rutishauser, Barbara  FR LS  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Signer, Adrian PSI MINT  01.10.2022 30.09.2030 31.03.2029 

Taylor, Verdon BS LS CAR 01.04.2022 31.03.2030 31.03.2029 

 

  

https://www.bristol.ac.uk/people/person/Christiane-Berger-Schaffitzel-ce3faeea-3a6b-4a9c-b76e-a4cc0e258925/
https://www.zhaw.ch/en/lsfm/institutes-centres/icbt/functional-materials-and-nanotechnology/polymer-chemistry/
https://www.unilu.ch/en/faculties/faculty-of-law/professorships/burri-mira/staff/prof-dr-mira-burri/#tab=c106844 
https://chatzi.ibk.ethz.ch/about-us/people/prof-dr-eleni-chatzi.html
https://www.unige.ch/medecine/phym/research/921coppari/people/roberto-coppari
https://www.soz.unibe.ch/about_us/people/prof_dr_jann_ben/index_eng.html
https://dbe.unibas.ch/en/research/biomechanics-and-biomaterials/biomaterials-science-center/group-members/bert-mueller/
https://ltnt.ethz.ch/the-group/ltnt-people/dimos-poulikakos.html
https://www.bme.master.unibe.ch/about_us/faculty/prof_dr_rothen_rutishauser_barbara/index_eng.html
https://www.psi.ch/en/ltp-theory/people/adrian-signer
https://www.verdontaylorlab.com/
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Table 8. Members of the Programme Committee Thematic and Solution-oriented Research 

Research Council member Institution Field  Additional membership Start of mandate End of mandate Elected until 

Burri, Mira LU SSH LTRI 01.01.2022 31.12.2029 31.03.2029 

Chatzi, Eleni ETHZ MINT LTRI 01.10.2021 30.09.2029 31.03.2029 

Christ-Crain, Mirjam BS LS PRO 01.04.2020 31.03.2028 31.03.2028 

Coppari, Roberto GE LS LTRI 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Eugster, Patrick  USI MINT  01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Hess, Christoph BS LS PRO 01.04.2018 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 

Ifejika Speranza, Chinwe BE SSH IC 01.06.2022 31.05.2030 31.03.2029 

Lengwiler, Martin BS SSH POL 01.01.2021 31.12.2028 31.12.2028 

Martin-Niedecken, Anna Lisa ZHdK SSH POL 01.04.2025 31.03.2033 31.03.2029 

Müller, Henning HES-SO MINT  01.03.2020 29.02.2028 29.02.2028 

Stuber, Matthias LA LS PRO 01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

Watzke, Birgit ZH SSH  01.04.2021 31.03.2029 31.03.2029 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

31 March 2025 

https://www.unilu.ch/en/faculties/faculty-of-law/professorships/burri-mira/staff/prof-dr-mira-burri/#tab=c106844 
https://chatzi.ibk.ethz.ch/about-us/people/prof-dr-eleni-chatzi.html
https://dkf.unibas.ch/en/research-groups/focal-areas/endocrinology-metabolism-developmental-disorders/research-group-christ-crain-m/
https://www.unige.ch/medecine/phym/research/921coppari/people/roberto-coppari
https://www.inf.usi.ch/faculty/eugstp/
https://brc.ch/team/christoph-hess/
https://www.geography.unibe.ch/ueber_uns/personen/prof_dr_ifejika_speranza_chinwe/index_ger.html
https://dg.philhist.unibas.ch/en/persons/martin-lengwiler/profile/
https://www.zhdk.ch/person/prof-dr-anna-lisa-martin-niedecken-190381
https://www.hevs.ch/en/collaborateurs/muller-1609
https://wp.unil.ch/cvmr/people/matthias-stuber/
https://www.psychologie.uzh.ch/de/bereiche/hea/klipfor.html

